

UGC-Human Resource Development centre (Formerly Academic Staff College) UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR



Hazratbal, Srinagar, Kashmir, 190006

No: KU2019-HRDC-1200

Dated: 12-06-2019

Notice

Sub: One Week Workshop on MOOCs, E-Content Development and Open Educational Resource (interdisciplinary) w.e.f June 18, 2019.

UGC-Human Resource Development Centre (HRDC) is organizing One Week Workshop on MOOCs, E-Content Development and Open Educational Resources w.e.f June 18, 2019. Desirous candidates belonging to any discipline may send their application form alongwith the registration fee of Rs 1000/- to UGC-Human Resource Development Centre duly forwarded by their concerned authorities by or before June 15, 2019. For further details, please contact office of the UGC-Human Resource Development Centre on telephone no's (off) 0194-2414389 and 9419092157 Email: <u>hrdc@uok.edu.in</u> or <u>asc@kashmiruniversity.ac.in</u>

> Sd/-Director HRDC

Copy to:

- 1. All Heads/Directors of Departments/Centres of University of Kashmir.
- 2. Director EMMRC for information and necessary action.
- 3. Director IT&SS with the request to upload on University website.
- 4. Spl Secretary to Vice-Chancellor for the information of HVC, UOK.
- 5. P.S to Dean Academic Affairs for information of Dean Academic Affairs, UOK.
- 6. P.S to Registrar for information of Registrar, UOK.
- 7. Dy. Registrar Accounts/Development, UOK for information.
- 8. Media Coordinator, UOK with the request to publish in daily newspapers on June 13,2019.
- 9. File